Executive Office

2005 Evergreen Street, Suite 1200 Sacramento, CA 95815-5401 Phone: (916) 263-2382

Fax: (916) 263-2944 www.mbc.ca.gov

Protecting consumers by advancing high quality, safe medical care.

Gavin Newsom, Governor, State of California | Business, Consumer Services and Housing Agency | Department of Consumer Affairs

June 17, 2022

Su Kin Lee, M.D. 1418 S. San Gabriel Blvd. #C San Gabriel, CA 91776

RE:

Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A 48044

Case No. 800-2019-057832

Public Letter of Reprimand

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed that you deviated from the standard of care when you failed to order an angiography, or specific objective tests, or evaluation to rule out a vascular injury in a post-cardiac catheterization patient, who had a large hematoma with persistent bleeding in July 2018. You also failed to maintain adequate and accurate medical records for the patient during her hospitalization.

These actions constitute a violation of California Business and Professions Code 2234 and 2266.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California, and you are required to do the following: Education Course and Medical Record Keeping Course.

William Prasifka Executive Direct